# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7793619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JITEN ODHAVJI DIHORA	02/10/2023
PRAVEEN BACHAWALA	02/10/2023
MONOJ PRAMANIK	02/10/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUCAPSOL LLC	
Street Address:	116 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	BETHLEHEM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18015	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18108895

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: egiordano@crbcp.com CAESAR RIVISE, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1202/20039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER	
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener, reg. no. 37054/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=T120220039\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=T120220039\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=T120220039 Assignment Executed#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 062675 FRAME: 0499** 507746471

 $source = T120220039\_Assignment\_Executed \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 062675 FRAME: 0500

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: TRUCAPSOL LLC
Address: 116 Research Drive, Bethlehem, PA 18015

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 18/108,895

Title: ENVIRONMENTALLY BIODEGRADABLE MICROCAPSULES

Filed: February 13, 2023

Attorney Docket No: T1202/20039

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

			read the aforesaid Assignment and hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
loth	day of	Februam	2023
(day)		February (month)	Jon Odhy Li
			Name: Jiten Odhavji DIHORA
			Address: 3575 Clarinbridge Way E
			Center Valley, PA 18034
	COMMON	WEALTH OF PA	: : SS
Before r	ne, a nota	ry public, in and for the State	e/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
(day)	day 01	February (month)	, <u> </u>
personal	ly appeare	d	iten Odhavji DIHORA
my prese as his/he	ence and her free deed intending	aving been by me first duly syd and act, signed, sealed and g to be legally bound thereby a thof Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ha Cox, Notary Public Lehigh County sion expires October 8, 2024	aving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument didelivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.  (SEAL)
	Comm	ission number 1245164 sylvania Association of Notaries	NOTARY PUBLIC  1y Commission Expires: \o\g\Q\

	S WHEREOF, egally bound therel	by, I have he	reunto affixed n	ny hand and sea	l on this
O day of	jeje	braveny	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ju23 (year)	
(day)		(month)		(year)	
				Bress	
			Name: Praveer	n BACHAWALA	
			Address: 100 R	tamapo Trail, D4	
			Allen	town, PA 18104	
STATE/COMM	ONWEALTH OF	RA		<b>:</b>	
	,			: SS	
COUNTY OF	Lehigh			:	
	otary public, in and				
(day)		(month)		(year)	***************************************
personally appea	ared	Prav	reen BACHAWA	LA	
my presence and as his/her free of	e personally known I having been by me leed and act, signed ling to be legally bo	e first duly swo d, sealed and o	m, did acknowled lelivered by him/	dge the foregoing i Ther for the purpo	nstrument se therein
My com Go	wealth of Pennsylvania - No Marsha Cox, Notary Public Lehigh County mission expires October 6 mmission number 124516 Pennsylvania Association of	3, 2024 54	Jansha NOTARY I	DOMESTIC TO THE POPULATION OF	_ (SEAL)
		My	Commission Exp	ires Hall	or <sub>l</sub>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have h	
10 day of Feb.	2023
(day) (month)	(year)
	Mamarik
	Name: Monoj PRAMANIK
	Address: 523 Gray Feather Way
	Allentown, PA 18104
_	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	:
-	: SS
COUNTY OF Letian	
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State	/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
	•
(day) day of February (month)	, <u>වූර්ධර</u> (year)
(uay) (monut)	(Jear)
personally appeared	Monoj PRAMANIK
who being to me personally known, and who hamy presence and having been by me first duly swas his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and stated and intending to be legally bound thereby a	vorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Marsha Cox, Notary Public Lehigh County My commission expires October 8, 2024 Commission number 1245164 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Morska Cd (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC
M	fy Commission Expires: 10/3/24

Page 4 of 4